THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:

Teresa Morgan, Superintendent
DATE:

February 22, 2024
SUBJECT:
APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER 8 SITE FOR THE JHHS TURF PROJECT
ISSUE:   


Change Order 8 is a debit of $ 6,325 and is for a drainage pipe to be installed under the access road to allow water to migrate off-site.  
FACTS:
CO 8 Site JHHS
[image: image1.png]Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) ‘CONTRACT INFORMATION:
Hasdin Co JHHS Tuf Field Ste Work  ContractFor. Geneal Consruction
384 W. A. Jenkins Road, Date: Apeil 05,2023
Elizsbehiown, KY 42701

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHTECT: (Vame and address)
Hasdin County Bowrd o Education IRA, o

65 W. A_Jeakins Road 3225 Summit Square lace St 200
Elizsbehiown, KY 42701 Lexington, KY 40509

CHANGE ORDER NFORMATION:
Change Order Number: 108
Date: 222024

CONTRACTOR: (Name and adiress)
“The Motz Group - Site Work

1 Moz Way

Cincinnat, OF 45244

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Iserta deaied description o he change and. i applicabl,atach o efernce specific exibits. Also include agreed pon adjusiments

atirbutable 0 exccuted Consirction Change Direcives)

This i to install a new drain along the backside of the new access road curb to capture the water runofffrom th hilside. Thi

stone and new topsoil.

Theorginal Contrct Sum was
The et change by previously shorizod Change Orders

The Contract Sum prot 1 this Changs Onder was

The Contract Sum will b increased by this Change Orle inthe amourt of
The ew ContractSum includin tis Change Order willbe

The Contrct Time will beinressed by z5t0 () daye

The new date of Substantial Completion will be October 24, 2023

includes S5 LF of 4" pipe and ane (1) 127x12" yard drain. This willbe tid intothe xisitng 4" footr dran. Back fill

$ 136000
H 058950
§ T ialmoso
s 632500
s

Tain71550




RECOMMENDATION


I RECOMMEND THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDER 8 for the JHHS turf project.
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I MOVE THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDER 8 for the JHHS Turf project.
